
va_chkr3.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1334542 Non A/P Chk 

24-1353 
24-0003 

* 13168889 Non A/P Chk 
24-1353 
24-0003 

* 15211695 24-1276 

DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 70,688.10FICA 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-081 OB- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 25,453.89 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,967.40EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 05/31/2024 H 

5/16-5/31/24 

Total For Check Number 1334542 $98,109.39 
DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 70,663.23 FICA 05/15/2024 H 
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 20,926.07 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 05/15/2024 H 
11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,963.55 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 05/15/2024 H 

5/1-5/15/24 

Total For Check Number 13168889 $93,552.85 
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 8877/NJSHBP 65 484,434.63Health Ins Premium May'24 05/31/2024 H 

Total Posted Checks $676,096.87 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:46:45 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 1 



va _ chkr3. 040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 10 
10 11 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

$0.00 $0.00 

Hand Hand Total 
Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

$141,351.33 $141,351.33 
$534,745.54 $534,745.54 
$534,745.54 $141,351.33 $676,096.87 

$534,745.54 $141,351.33 $676,096.87 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education j_ va_chkrJ.040423 Check Register By Check Number 05/01/2024 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1316888 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58ATTENDANCE-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25 HEAL TH-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40 HEAL TH-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4, 148.75HEALTH-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-213-110-DW-04108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 160.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10 SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,977.25 EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 180.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25GUIDANCE-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16GUIDANCE-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 412.50CST-SAL NON PENS 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-222-1 00-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,440.02MEDIA-SAL 0TH 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-O 11 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79. 7, 129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-011 OE- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-230-1 00-LR-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-H S-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-1 04-H S-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,631.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:08 PM Page 1 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 05/01/2024 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1316888 24-2324 11-000-251-1 00-AD-0 11 OB- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,285.57CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,417.53CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-252-1 00-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66 IT-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-071 DA- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47REQ MAINT-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-262-1 00-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 48,746.05CUSTODIAL-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2, 157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 254.50CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-263-1 00-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29GROUNDS-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 135,809.13GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,050.00GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3, 138.25GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 375.00GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 115,269.30GR6-8-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,725.00GR6-8-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 350.00GR6-8-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,522.28GR9-12-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,675.00GR9-12-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50GR9-12-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,625.00GR9-12-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 662.50HOME INSTR-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-190-1 00-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,859.77 AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,796.65AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 155.20AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,335.28AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50 EMOTIONAL-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100,420.31 RESOURCE RM-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,078.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,250.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 342 ODA TH LET I CS-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-19- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 388.00ATHLETICS-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:08 PM Page 2 
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va_chkr3.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
1316888 24-2324 

24-2324 
24-2324 

* 1334536 24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 
24-2324 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:08 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 05/15/2024 H 
13-424-100-101-WW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,633.64BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 05/15/2024 H 
20-231-100-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,000.00TITLE I-SAL 05/15/2024 H 

Total For Check Number 1316888 $1,247,205.81 
11-000-211-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58A TTENDANCE-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25 HEAL TH-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-213-104-H S-041 0C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4, 148.75HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-213-11 0-DW-041 OB- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 160.00 HEAL TH-SAL OTHER 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.1 0SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-217-1 00-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,977.25EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 300.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25GUIDANCE-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16GUIDANCE-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 742.50CST-SAL NON PENS 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 727.38IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-222-1 00-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,843.64MEDIA-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,440.02MEDIA-SAL 0TH 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-230-100-AD-O 11 QC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-230-1 00-AD-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-230-100-AD-011 OE- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-230-1OO-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-230-1 00-LR-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 05/31/2024 H 
11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2024 H 
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_chkr3.040423 Check Register By Check Number 05/01/2024 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1334536 24-2324 11-000-240-105-H S-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,631.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2024 H 

24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,250.66SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-251-1 00-AD-011 OB- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,295.88CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,420.97CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-252-1 00-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66 IT-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAI NT-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 48,694.59CUSTODIAL-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-262-1 00-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 108.05CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29GROUNDS-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-02130- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20 Kl NDERG-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 137,378.56GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,087.50GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,138.25 GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 525.00GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 115,269.30GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,725.00GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 950.00GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 212,418.28GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,250.00GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50 GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,975.00GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 450.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,434.51 AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,546.65AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,269.95AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100,099.31 RESOURCE RM-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,146.00 EXTRA-CU RR-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 81,837.00ATHLETICS-SAL 05/31/2024 H 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:08 PM Page4 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va_chkrJ.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

Check# PO# 
Invoice Account 
Number Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
1334536 24-2324 

24-2324 
24-2324 

11-402-100-1 00-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PA YROLL ACCOUNT 
11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PA YROLL ACCOUNT 
13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLLACCOUNT 

Total For Check Number 1334536 

Total Posted Checks 

79 
79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 05/31/2024 H 
79 7,370.06BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 05/31/2024 H 
------ 

$1,306,896. 72 

$2,554,102.53 

3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 05/31/2024 H 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:08 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 5 



va_chkr3.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May 

1. - 
Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 11 
10 13 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

20 20 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

Hand 
Checks 

Hand 
Checks Non/AP 

Total 
Checks 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,538,098.83 
$15,003.70 

$2,553,102.53 

$1,000.00 

$2,554,102.53 $0.00 

$2,538,098.83 
$15,003.70 

$2,553,102.53 

$1,000.00 

$2,554,102.53 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



va_chkr3.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 06/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
100007 24-0341 11-000-240-500-BC- 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 0 

PRODUCTS LLC 
24-0483 11-000-251-500-AD- 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 0 

PRODUCTS LLC 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

25.00lnv. 5649 

25.00 Inv. 5702 

06/0712024 C 

06/07/2024 C 

100008 24-1579 
100009 24-1609 
100010 24-1657 

24-1682 
24-1681 

Total For Check Number 100007 
11-000-251-500-AD- 6086/ACCESS 
11-190-100-61 0-TD-0730A- - 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 

100011 24-1260 
Total For Check Number 100010 

11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 
& PAINT 

100012 24-1677 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 

100013 24-0308 
100014 24-1698 
100015 24-1596 
100016 24-0303 

11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 
11-000-262-441-DW- 

100017 24-1159 
100018 24-0240 

1400/ANDERSON & DENZLER 
ASSOC. INC 
5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 
5241/AT & T 
5202/BANYAN SCHOOL 
6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 
LAKES 

11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 0 

24-0240 

100019 24-1646 
24-1642 

11-000-252-500-TD- 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 
INC 

11-190-100-440-TD- 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 
INC 

Total For Check Number 100018 
11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 5750/CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 
20-511-200-500-DW- 

8300/ALERTUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 0 
4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 
4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 
4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 

5750/CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 

100020 24-1621 
Total For Check Number 100019 

11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 9325/CONNOR CORISH MEML 
SCHOLARSHIP FDTN TRU 

100021 24-0979 11-000-251-890-AD-0 130L- - 

100022 24-1625 
24-1605 

11-000-263-610-DW- 
11-000-263-610-DW- 

5595/DAIL Y RECORD - NJ PRESS 
MEDIA SOLUTIONS 
8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 
8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 

Total For Check Number 100022 

0 

0 

$50.00 
1,034.83 Inv. 10926847 May'24 

62.00lnv. 00150405 
0 1,800.00lnv. 7498 
0 1,470.00lnv. 7499 
0 425.00lnv. 7501 
------ 

$3,695.00 
1,495.27May'24 Invoices 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

$3,097.26 
208.741nv. RH65830 

0 23,325.00lnv. RD79729 ------ 
$23,533.74 

400.00Entry Fee-Fr Boys Lacrosse 

0 

0 

6,861.321nvoice 1996 

425.00lnv. 117617 Jun'24 
3.88AC 051 672 2800 001 

1,999.00 Inv. Rebill 22-23 
3, 750.00Jun'24 

8,335.00Jun'24 
929.18 Inv. 32738192 5/20-6/19/24 

2,168.08 Inv. 32738192 5/20-6/19/24 

85.70Order 10178043 

0 244.001nvs5146, 5154 
0 160.00lnvs. 4766, 4767, 4808 ------ 

$404.00 

06/07/2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 
06/0712024 C 
06/07/2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 

06/07/2024 C 

06/07/2024 C 

06107 /2024 C 
06107 /2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 

06/07/2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 

06/07/2024 C 

06/07/2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 

06/07/2024 C 

0610712024 C 

06/07/2024 C 
06/07/2024 C 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:51 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 1 



va_chkr3.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks: Check Date is from 06/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 
1- 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
100023 24-1691 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8879/DELBARTON SCHOOL 0 60.00lnv. 1829348 Entry Fee 06/07/2024 C 
100024 24-0301 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DEL TA DENTAL OF NJ * 0 18,535.35Dental Ins. Premium May'24 06/07/2024 C 
100025 24-1664 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 6819/DETAILASSOCIATES, INC 0 8,550.00lnv. 11104 06/07/2024 C 
100026 24-0685 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 8741/DIXON BROTHERS INC. 0 114.00#029558 06/07/2024 C 
100027 24-1708 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9272/FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES 0 3,905.00INVUS197428 06/07/2024 C 

GROUP LLC 
100028 24-1393 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 0 1,950.00 Inv. 240217 06/07/2024 C 

24-1321 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 0 2,600.00 Inv. 240119 06/07/2024 C 
Total For Check Number 100028 $4,550.00 

100029 24-1597 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 6,181.92Inv. GL30932 06/07/2024 C 
100030 24-1264 11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 2005/GRAINGER 0 146.60Inv. 9102242329 06/07/2024 C 
100031 24-1685 11-402-100-890-BC-1020A-23- 5191/GREATER MORRIS CTY JR 0 250.00BC Baseball&Softball Tourn Fee 06/07/2024 C 

SCHOOL C 
100032 24-0423 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 0 6,906.25 May'24 06/07/2024 C 

LONG 
100033 24-1560 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 9444/JACK BAUM 0 700.00 Inv. 150 06/07/2024 C 
100034 24-1577 60-910-310-500-DW- - - 4805/JAY-HILL CORP. 0 399.00lnv. 1024710 06/07/2024 C 
100035 24-0651 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 0 1,075.234/27-5/29/24 06/07/2024 C 

24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 0 2,815.764/19-5/20; 4/27-5/29/24 06/07/2024 C 
24-0651 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 0 708.824/23-5/22/24 06/07/2024 C 
24-0651 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 0 2,478.014/27-5/29; 4/27-5/29/24 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100035 $7,077.82 
100036 24-1588 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8926/JOEL STEIN 0 236.00lnv. 2018-1024 06/07/2024 C 
100037 24-1613 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8932/JOHN F. TAYLOR 0 175.00 Invoice dated 4/21/24 06/07/2024 C 
100038 24-0898 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5039/JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 0 1,449.54Inv. 51948685 06/07/2024 C 

PROTECTION LP 
100039 24-0447 11-000-261-61 0-DW-0730B- - 8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 362.72(4) May'24 Invoices 06/07/2024 C 
100040 24-1679 11-000-240-500-HS- 2203/JOSTEN'S 0 1,475.00lnvs. 34169176; 34389654 06/07/2024 C 

24-1334 11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250D-BA- 2203/JOSTEN'S 0 3,850.00 Inv. 32800430 06/07/2024 C 
24-1369 11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250D-BA- 2203/JOSTEN'S 0 770.45 Inv. 32842780 06/07/2024 C 
24-1408 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA- 2203/JOSTEN'S 0 14.70Inv. 33135583 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100040 $6,110.15 
100041 24-1717 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 0 3,662.50 May'24 partial 06/07/2024 C 

24-0421 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 0 6,952.50Apr'24 06/07/2024 C 
24-0421 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 0 1,940.00 Partial May'24 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100041 $12,555.00 
100042 23-1062 11-402-100-61O-HS-1020A-54- 8278/MATGUARD USA, LLC 0 204.00 PO000156293 06/07/2024 C 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:52 PM Page 2 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va _ chkr3. 040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number. 

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks: Check Date is from 06/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
100043 24-1629 
100044 24-1660 

100045 24-1177 

24-1177 

24-1031 

24-1484 

24-1484 

24-1656 

24-1289 

24-1289 

100046 24-1716 

100047 24-1603 
24-1603 
24-1603 
24-1603 

100048 24-1620 
100049 24-1352 

100050 24-0773 
100051 24-1701 

24-1678 

100052 24-1470 
100053 24-1589 
100054 24-1569 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:52 PM 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 

11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8398/MCSSADA 0 432.00lnv. 1833505 06107 /2024 C 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21- 8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 0 783.00 Inv. 1858529 06/07/2024 C 

COACHES ASSOC. 
11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 78.00574-4589 Apr'24 06/07/2024 C 

ACCT 
11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 156.00574-4599, 4602 May'24 06/07/2024 C 

ACCT 
11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250D-BA- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 85.00574-4591 Apr'24 06/07/2024 C 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-DW-0920A- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 105.00574-4595 Apr'24 06/07/2024 C 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-DW-0920A- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 160.00574-4605 May'24 06107 /2024 C 

ACCT 
11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 4,674.64574-4593, 4594 Apr'24 06/07/2024 C 

ACCT 
13-424-100-610-WW- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 554.40574-4515 Sept'23 06/0712024 C 

ACCT 
13-424-100-610-WW- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BO-CAFE 0 514.25574-4585 Feb'24 06/07/2024 C 

ACCT 

Total For Check Number 100045 $6,327.29 
13-423-100-61 0-SA- 6695/MUSIC THEATRE 0 2,099,00Contract9888436;MTI AC 5085570 06/07/2024 C 

INTERNATIONAL 
11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 2,500.204/10-5/8/24 06/07/2024 C 
11-000-262-621-H S-0630 - - 2592/N,J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 5,475.594/11-5/10; 4/11-5/10/24 06/07/2024 C 
11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 1, 192.754/10-5/7/24 06/07/2024 C 
11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 2,680.744/11-5/10/24 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100047 $11,849.28 
11-000-252-500-TD- 9384/PETER J. MAGAZINO 0 1,133.0Blnv. 1620 06/07/2024 C 
11-190-100-890-WW-0250B- - 4494/NJ CONSORTIUM-GIFTED 0 900.00lnvoice dated 5/22/24 06/07/2024 C 

TALENTED PROGRAM 
11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 0 9,612.20Jun'24 06/07/2024 C 
11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 0 700.00Eval 2324-30 06107 /2024 C 
11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 0 2,100.00 Evals 2324-26, 28 & 29 06/0712024 C 

Total For Check Number 100051 $2,800.00 
11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 8416/PAWSON ASSOCIATES, INC. 0 2,000.00lnv. 24-115 06107 /2024 C 
11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 1107/PHONAK, INC 0 1,014.99 Inv. 5400793287 06/07/2024 C 
11-000-263-610-DW- 7545/PIONEER MANUFACTURING 0 459.88 INV925029 06/07/2024 C 

Page3 



va _ chkr3. 040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks: Check Date is from 06/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor No./ Ba­ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch 

Check Check Description or Check 
Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date 

Check 
Type 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
100054 COMPANY 
100055 24-1688 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - 9019/PODS 0 681.48 PODS007333583 5/17-6/16/24 06/07/2024 C 
100056 24-0985 60-910-310-870-DW-00O - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 0 88,648.54(4) May'24 Invoices 06/07/2024 C 
100057 24-1697 11-000-240-500-HS- 2798/PRINCI PALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 0 150.00Lisa Cortese 06/07/2024 C 

RECTORS 
100058 24-1702 11-000-240-580-BC-0130 - - 2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 0 1,291.57 Erik Carlson 06/07/2024 C 

RECTORS 
100059 24-1433 11-000-240-61 0-LR-0250E- - 2937/PRO-ED, INC 0 226.60Inv. 3035816 06/07/2024 C 
100060 24-1500 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8448/PUMPING SERVICES, INC. 0 1,314.83Inv. 1141080 06/07/2024 C 
100061 24-0854 11-190-100-61 0-WW-0240A-C - 6404/QUIVER FARM PROJECTS 0 950.00lnv. 7421 Balance 06/07/2024 C 
100062 24-1630 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 8419/A.J.R COBBLERS WORKSHOP, 0 125.00 INV-009069 06/07/2024 C 

INC 
100063 24-1595 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 0 1,399.20 INV7765 06/07/2024 C 
100064 24-1616 11-000-213-610-H S-0420A- - 3169/SCHOOL HEAL TH 0 81. 75CINV000045529 06/07/2024 C 

CORPORATION 
100065 24-0698 11-000-240-61 0-LR-0250E- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIAL TY, LLC 0 161. 04 #308104502823 06/07/2024 C 

24-1653 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIAL TY, LLC 0 27.95#208134047451 06/07/2024 C 
Total For Check Number 100065 $188.99 

100066 24-1715 11-000-230-61 0-LR-0130H- - 3087/SECRETARIES 0 195.93Julie Levine 06/07/2024 C 
100067 24-0771 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F - 9253/SRS, INC. 0 302.48(4) May'24 Receipts 06/07/2024 C 
100068 24-0586 11-000-263-610-DW- 6165/SITEONE LANDSCAPE 0 165.1814097 7128-001, 9840-001 06/07/2024 C 

SUPPLY, LLC 
100069 24-1663 11-000-218-320-HS-0120E- - 8918/PRIME HEALTHCARE SVCS - 0 250.00lnv. SC224 06/07/2024 C 

ST CLARE'S, LLC 
100070 24-1693 11-000-230-610-AD-0130E- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 0 28.64 lnvs. 6003349791, 6004012130 06/07/2024 C 

24-0897 11-000-240-61 0-LR-0250E- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 0 130.90Summary 1000503613 06/07/2024 C 
24-1693 20-272-200-600-CS- 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 0 1,013.11 lnvs. 6003349791, 6004012130 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100070 $1,172.65 
100071 24-1696 11-000-270-512-LD- 9430/STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 0 1,220.00 lnvs. 70258779, 70258776 06/07/2024 C 

OF AMERICA, INC. 
100072 24-1602 20-044-100-610-BC- 5876/SWEETWATER SOUND INC. 0 1,645.46Inv. 41080833 06/07/2024 C 
100073 24-1364 11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 40.00Jennifer Becht 06/07/2024 C 
100074 24-1364 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 220.90Jennifer Becht 06/07/2024 C 
100075 24-1365 11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 40.00Alana Polanco 06/0712024 C 
100076 24-1365 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 0 332.76Alana Polanco 06/07/2024 C 
100077 24-1366 11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 120.00Kelly Oravec 06/07/2024 C 
100078 24-1366 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250- - 3320/TEACHER 0 677.27Kelly Oravec 06/07/2024 C 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:52 PM Page4 
• Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va _ chkr3. 040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 06/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type 

UNPOSTED CHECKS 
100079 24-1675 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 0 900.00Pia Garate-Gomez 06/07/2024 C 
100080 24-1683 11-000-223-580-WW-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 0 37.42 Stephanie Baier 06/07/2024 C 
100081 24-1695 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 40.42Jobi Schwartz 06/07/2024 C 
100082 24-1703 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-M - 3320/TEACHER 0 47.98Joao Gonclaves 06/07/2024 C 
100083 24-1705 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F - 3320/TEACHER 0 21.58Teresa Fiorina 06/07/2024 C 
100084 24-1537 11-190-100-890-HS-0250D-BL- 3320/TEACHER 0 89.00Emrah Ayhan 06/07/2024 C 
100085 24-1711 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 38.54Amber Sprenger 06/07/2024 C 
100086 24-1713 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 7.94Maria Mores 06/07/2024 C 
100087 24-1714 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - .3320/TEACHER 0 52.03Deanna Perry 06/07/2024 C 
100088 24-1718 11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 28.91 Danielle Patrucker 06/07/2024 C 
100089 24-1710 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA- 9357/THE BALLOON BOSS 0 607.25 lnvs 10983; 10826 06/07/2024 C 
100090 24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 0 600. 72 May'24 06/07/2024 C 

COUNTY 1, LLC 
100091 24-1304 10-000-100-560- - 8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 1,451 . 00 May'24 06/07/2024 C 

24-1304 10-000-100-560- - 8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 1,451.00Apr,24 06/07/2024 C 
24-1304 10-000-1 00-560- - 8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 0 1,451 . 00 Mar'24 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100091 $4,353.00 
100092 24-1665 11-000-261-420-DW-0750- - 9422NEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 0 16,900.00lnv. 299 06/07/2024 C 
100093 24-1687 11-190-100-440-DW-0250A- - 6087NERIZON 0 435.50Bill#201NJ93681023 10/14/23 06/07/2024 C 
100094 24-1659 11-190-100-61 0-HS-0240A-E - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 53.07Inv. 246560825 06/07/2024 C 

24-1659 11-190-1 00-61 0-HS-0240A-GG- 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 22.24 Inv. 246560825 06/07/2024 C 
24-1659 11-190-100-61 0-HS-0240A-I - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 43.44 Inv. 246560825 06/07/2024 C 
24-1659 11-190-100-610-H S-0240A-L - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 265.18 Inv. 246560825 06/07/2024 C 
24-1659 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-M - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 14.16Inv. 246560825 06/07/2024 C 
24-1659 11-190-100-61 0-HS-0240A-S - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 58.36Inv. 246560825 06/07/2024 C 

Total For Check Number 100094 $456.45 

Total Unposted Checks $299, 168.40 

Run on 06/07/2024 at 01:47:52 PM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Page 5 



va_chkr3.040423 
05/01/2024 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks: Check Date is from 06/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 1- 
Vendor No./ 
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor 

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total 
Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

10 10 $4,353.00 $4,353.00 
10 11 $176,616.64 $176,616.64 
10 13 $3,167.65 $3,167.65 
Fund 10 TOTAL $184,137.29 $184,137.29 

20 20 $25,983.57 $25,983.57 

60 60 $89,047.54 $89,047.54 

GRAND TOTAL $299,168.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299, 168.40 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_s1701 Monthly Transfer Report 04/19/2024 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

INSTRUCTION 

Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,765,582.00 84,423.13 11,850,005.13 1,185,000.51 ( 866,198.71) -7.31 318,801.80 62,221.01 
12-1XX-100-XXX 

13-1XX-100-XXX 

15-1XX-100-XXX 

Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial 1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,737,539.00 14,291.15 6,751,830.15 675,183.02 614,059.55 9.09 1,289,242.57 28,898.56 
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX 

and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX 

Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

School-Span. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,120,217.00 17,692.46 1,137,909.46 113,790.95 198,765.00 17.47 312,555.95 264,038.67 
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX 

I nstructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX 

15-4XX-100-XXX 

15-4XX-200-XXX 

Community Services Programs/Operations 1 X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 19,623,338.00 116,406.74 19,739,744.74 355,158.24 

UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES 

Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,139,810.00 13,187.02 1,152,997.02 115,299.70 296,526.00) -25.72 0.00 26,248.65 
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,151,701.00 6,335.75 3,158,036.75 315,803.68 87,096.00 2.76 402,899.68 20,250.76 
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education 1 X-000-213-XXX 

Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX 
1 X-000-219-XXX 

1 X-000-222-XXX 

Improvement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 758,114.00 11,694.53 769,808.53 76,980.85 81,196.50 10.55 158,177.35 35,139.87 
Instructional Staff Training Services 1 X-000-223-XXX 

General Administration 1 X-000-230-XXX 834,026.00 10,568.54 844,594.54 84,459.45 23,696.00 2.81 108,155.45 9,519.95 

School Administration 1 X-000-240-XXX 1,574,569.00 62,028.14 1,636,597.14 163,659.71 37,501.79) -2.29 126,157.92 14,566.74 

Central Services & Administrative 1 X-000-25X-XXX 684,371.00 32,007.28 716,378.28 71,637.83 16,265.45 2.27 87,903.28 3,786.42 
Information Technology 

Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1 X-000-26X-XXX 3,557,636.00 47,152.75 3,604,788.75 360,478.88 218,794.15 6.07 579,273.03 86,657.91 
Services 

Student Transportation Services 1 X-000-270-XXX 479,673.00 93,727.09 573,400.09 57,340.01 231,000.00 40.29 288,340.01 37,675.16 

Perso_nal Services-Employee Benefits 1 X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,825,175.00 47,898.68 6,873,073.68 687,307.37 339,827.00) -4.94 347,480.37 123,502.10 

Run on 05/29/2024 at 08:36:34 AM Page 1 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
va_s1701 Monthly Transfer Report 04/19/2024 

Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining 
Original Allowed+ Allowed+ Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account 

Budget Category Accounts Budget Pr Yr Reserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance 

Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 41,620.00 0.00 41,620.00 4,162.00 0.00 0.00 4,162.00 9,495.49 

Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt 11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Reserve 

Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Service Fund to Repay CDL 

TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 19,046,695.00 324,599.78 19,371,294.78 366,843.05 

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 38,670,033.00 441,006.52 39,111,039.52 722,001.29 

Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 201,232.00 19,976.90 221,208.90 22,120.89 83,613.85 37.80 105,734.74 1,708.96 
15-XXX-XXX-73X 

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 838,298.00 0.00 838,298.00 0.00 216,275.00) -25.80 0.00 274,718.69 
Services 
